PIN DAK 2023 (5

WEEK [ HOSPITALITY

*please visit the Hospitality Event Page for weekly updates at www.pinoak.org

March 29 | Wednesday

8:00 am River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast Hospitality Cart
8:00-10:00 am Sponsor Breakfast™* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
11:30-2:30 pm Sponsor Lunch* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
1:00 pm Exhibitors Snacks Hospitality Cart

March 30 | Thursday
8:00 am River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast Hospitality Cart
8:00-10:00 am Sponsor Breakfast™* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
11:30-2:30 pm Sponsor Lunch* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
1:00 pm Exhibitors Snacks Hospitality Cart
4:00-6:00 pm $10,000 Welcome Stake Party* Sponsor Club

March 31 | Friday
8:00 am River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast Hospitality Cart
8:00-10:00 am Sponsor Breakfast* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
11:30-2:30 pm Sponsor Lunch* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
1:00 pm Exhibitors Snacks Hospitality Cart
11:00-2:00 pm Food Truck Market Place
3:30-5:30 pm Derby Welcome Party Rider’s Lounge

April 1 | Saturday

8:00 am River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast Hospitality Cart
7:30-10:00 am Sponsor Breakfast™* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
11:00-3:00 pm Face Painting | Howdy’s Ice Cream Rider’s Lounge
11:00-2:00 pm Food Truck Market Place
11:30-2:30 pm Sponsor Lunch* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
1:00-4:00 pm 360° Photo Booth Corridor
11:00-2:00 pm Jump for Joy Painting Activity Rider’s Lounge
5:00-9:00 pm $30,000 Grand Prix & Ringside Gala* Sponsor Club

April 2 | Sunday
8:00 am River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast Hospitality Cart
7:30 am Grab n’Go Breakfast Sponsor Club
10:00-2:00 pm Sponsor Brunch* Both Sponsor Club & Tent
11:00-2:00 pm Jump for Joy Painting Activity Rider’s Lounge
11:00-3:00 pm Twirl Cotton Candy | Kim’s Teahouse Rider’s Lounge

*Sponsor Credentials Required
Events/Time are subject to change prior to the start of the show.
Sponsor Club - Located in the Main Ring Sponsor Tent - Located at the Hunters Mega Ring
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WEEK | SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY - MARCH 29

TUESDAY SCHOOLING

MAIN INDOOR ARENA
Jumper: 9a.m.-4p.m.

HUNTER RINGS
Hunter: 9a.m.-5p.m.

Drag breaks posted in show office & on the GSEC App

2

Ve

PIN 0AK 2023

L@m Oftooe

Mega Ring 1 - 7:30 am

Green Conformation Model
HP Conformation Model

High Performance Hunter
High Performance Hunter
High Performance Hunter U/S
HP Conformation Hunter

HP Conformatin Hunter

HP Conformation Hunter U/S
Green Conformation Hunter
Green Conformatiion Hunter
3’9” Green Hunter

3’9” Green Hunter

3’6” Green Hunter

3’6” Green Hunter

3’6" Performance Hunter
3’6” Performance Hunter *
3’3” Performance Hunter
3’3” Performance Hunter *
TX 3’3”/3’6” Performance Stake
(Run concurrent)

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am ESI Ring - 8:00 am

325 1.10m Training Jumper Il 301 0.75m Training Jumper Il, 2d 407 2'6” Pin Oak Hunter 400

357 1.10m 5 Year Old Jumper Il 304 0.85m Training Jumper Il, 2d 408 2’6" Pin Oak Hunter 410

329 1.15m Open Jumper Il 2d 307 0.90m Training Jumper Il, 2d 582 2’'6” Baby Green Hunter 427

333 1.20m Open Jumper Il 2d 311 0.95m Training Jumper II, 2d 583 2'6” Baby Green Hunter 428

360 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 2d 314 1.0m Jumper Il 2d 581 Baby Green Hunter U/S 426

363 1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper Il 2d 384 1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2d 406 2’6" Pin Oak Hunter U/S 412

336 1.30m Open Jumper Il 2d 318 1.05m Jumper Il 2d 672 3’ Take 2 TB Hunter 413

387 1.35m Open Jumper Il 2d 322 1.10m Training Jumper I 2d 673 3’ Take 2 TB Hunter a1

388 1.40m OpenJumper Il 1 671 Take 2 TB Hunter U/S 402

403

422

423

417

Sand Ring Wheless Ring :;g

not before 1:00 pm 433

Ticketed Warm-Up 437

656 Yearling HB 438

657 Two Year Old HB 1435
658 Three Year Old HB
659 Best Young Horse

| 457

:03 458

s 00 AM - RIOERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALTY CARTS 256

R0 812

V) Complimentary &Gibiloss Bieakbasl o3

452

453

451

807

808

806

802

== (YPRESS TRAILS

801

” RANCH

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

3’3” Green Hunter

3’3” Green Hunter

3’3” Green Hunter U/S

3’3” Young Hunter (7 & Under)
3’3” Young Hunter (7 & Under)
3’3” Young Hunter U/S (7 & Under)
3’ Green Hunter

3’ Green Hunter

3’ Green Hunter U/S

3’ Young Hunter (6 & Under)

3’ Young Hunter (6 & Under)

3’ Young Hunter U/S (6 & Under)
2’9” Young Hunter (5 & Under)
2’9” Young Hunter (5 & Under)
2'9” Young Hunter U/S (5 & Under)
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PIN 0AK 2023

WEEK [ SCHEDULE

THURSDAY - MARCH 30

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

326 1.10m Jumperll 1

358 1.10m 5 Year Old Jumper Il
330 1.15m Open Jumper Il 1

334 1.20m Open Jumper Il 1

361 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 1
364 1.30m 7 Yeard Old Jumper Il 1
337 1.30m Open Jumperll 1

389 1.40m Open Jumper |l 1

Not Before 4:00 pm

393 Fairway Farm
$10,000 Welcome Stake 11 2b

395 1.40m U25 Welcome Il 2b
(Concurrent with Welcome)

302
305
308
312
315
385
319
323

Tellepsen Arena - 7:30 am

0.75m Training Jumper II, 2b
0.85m Training Jumper II, 2b
0.90m Training Jumper I, 2b
0.95m Training Jumper I, 2b
1.0m Training Jumper Il 2b

1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2b
1.05m Training Jumper Il 2b
1.10m Training Jumper Il 2b

Wheless Ring

Open For Flatwork

Sand Ring - 7:30 am

587 2'6” Hopeful Hunter
588 2'6” Hopeful Hunter
584 2'6” Baby Green Hunter
585 2’6” Baby Green Hunter
581 Baby Green Hunter U/S
592 Mod. AA Hunter

593 Mod. AA Hunter +

591 Mod. AA Hunter U/S

+ First Round of Classic

756
757
502
503
501
507
508
506
512
513
511
627
628
626

ESI Ring - 7:30 am

Adult Eq - Flat

Adult Eq - Fences

AA Hunter 50 & Over
AA Hunter 50 & Over +
AA Hunter 50 & Over U/S
AA Hunter 36-49

AA Hunter 36-49 +

AA Hunter 36-49 U/S
AA Hunter 18-35

AA Hunter 18-35 +

AA Hunter 18-35 U/S
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter U/S

+ First Round of Classic

USHJA NATIONAL HUNTER DERBY CHECK IN

10:00-11:00 AM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING

USHJA INTERNATIONAL HUNTER DERBY CHECK IN

3:00 - 4:00 PM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING

429
430
414
415
421
424
425
401
404
405
416
419
420
1420

431
434
435
436
439
440

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

High Performance Hunter Handy
High Performance Hunter

HP Conformation Hunter Handy
HP Conformation Hunter *

3’9” Green Hunter U/S

3’9” Green Hunter Handy

3’9” Green Hunter *

Green Conformation Hunter U/S
Green Conformation Hunter Handy
Green Conformation Hunter *
3’6” Green Hunter U/S

3’6” Green Hunter Handy

3’6” Green Hunter *

USHJA Green Incentive 3'6”/3’9”
(Run concurrent)

3’6” Performance Hunter U/S
3’6” Performance Hunter Handy
3’6" Performance Hunter

3’3” Performance Hunter U/S
3’3” Performance Hunter Handy
3’3” Performance Hunter

* TX Hunter Stake and/or USHJA Incentive
( runs concurrent)
+ First Round of Classic

459
460
454
455
1455
2455
477
478
472
473
467
468
462
463

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

3’3” Green Working Hunter

3’3” Green Working Hunter *

3’ Green Working Hunter

3’ Green Working Hunter *

Texas Green Hunter Stake 3’ & 3’3"
USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3’/3’3”
3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over +

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35 +

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over +

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35 +

* TX Hunter Stake and/or USHJA Incentive
(runs concurrent)
+ First Round of Classic

o

R O,
Chates !

£,
229 .00 AN - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS
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WEEK | SCHEDULE PIN 0AK 2023

FRIDAY - MARCH 31

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am Tellepsen Arena - 7:30 am ESI Ring - 8:00 am Mega Ring | - 11:00 am
331 1.15m Open Jumper Il 1 303 0.75m Training Jumper Il 2d 797 Ariat National Adult Medal 681 Leaving One Out LLC
359 1.15m YJC 5 Year Old Jumper I 306 0.85m Training Jumper Il, 2d 800 THIS NHS Adult Amateur Medal $10,000 USHJA National
335 1.20m Open Jumper I 2b 313 0.95m Training Jumper II, 2d 504 AA Hunter 50 & Over Hunter Derby
362 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 2b 316 1.0m Training Jumper Il 2d 505 AA Hunter 50 & Over
365 1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper Il 2b 386 1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2d 509 AA Hunter 36-49 4:00 pm
392 1.30m Open Jumper Stake Il 2b 366 1.0m Low AA Jumper Il 2d . 510 AA Hunter 36-49
390 1.40m Open Jumper Il 2b 320 1.05m Training Jumper Il 2 514 AA Hunter 18-35
351 1.30/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper I 2d 378 0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper Il 2d 515 AA Hunter 18-35 682 ::g';g:‘ul\sl:f:memaﬁonal
348 1.20m Jr/AM Jumper Il 2d 679 $1000 Pin Oak AA Hunter Classic !
372 1.10m Adult Jumper Il 2d 2nd Round (NAL/WIHS) Hunter Derby
375 1.10m Children’s Jumper Il 2d 528 3’ Pin Oak Hunter

529 3’ Pin Oak Hunter

527 3’ Pin Oak Hunter U/S

Mega Ring Il - 7:30 am

461 3'6” AO Hunter 18-35 U/S

464 3’6” AO Hunter 18-35

Sand Ring - 8:00 am Wheless Ring - 12:00 pm 465 3'6” AO Hunter 18-35 Handy
466 3'6” AO Hunter 36 & Over U/S

586 2'6” Hopeful Hunter U/S 852 2'/23” Pin Oak Hunter 469 3'6” AO Hunter 36 & Over
589 2’6” Hopeful Hunter 853 2/2'3” Pin Oak Hunter 470 3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over Handy
590 2’6" Hopeful Hunter 851 2’/2’3” Pin Oak Hunter U/S 687 3’6” $1000 AO Hunter Classic
762 Low Adult Eq. - Flat 2nd Round
763 Low Adult Eq. - Fences 471 3'3” AO Hunter 18-35 U/S
594 Low Adult Hunter 474 3’3” AO Hunter 18-35
595 Low Adult Hunter 475 3’3” AO Hunter 18-35 Handy
684 Low Adult Hunter Classic 476 3’3" AO Hunter 36 & Over U/S

479 3’3" AO Hunter 36 & Over
480 3'3” AO Hunter 36 & Over Handy

éﬁ 688 3'3” $1000 AO Hunter Classic
2nd Round

Ve
fé@%f?ﬁ Oftooww

GRAND PRIX CHECK IN l

Lo .00 1 - ROERS LUNGE & HOSPIALITY TS
1:00 - 5:00 PM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING - b

5:00 - TOOPM - RIDERS LOUNGE
USHJA INTERNATINAL HUNTER DERBY RIDERS MEETING Tilesnalional Desfy welcome Patly

PRIOR TO THE START OF THE CLASS - MAIN INDOOR INGATE FIERTDNEWELEOME
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PIN 0AK 2023

WEEK

| SCHEDULE

SATURDAY - APRIL 1

Main Indoor Ring - 7:30 am Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am
791 WIHS Equitation Jumper Phase 321 0.75m Training Jumper I, 1
795 USHIA 3’3” Adult Jumping Seat Medal 309 0.90m Training Jumper Il 2b
792 EMO USHJA 3’3" Jr. Jump Seat Medal 379 0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper I 2b
349 1.20m Jr/AM Jumper Il 1 317 1.0m Training Jumper Il 2b
352 1.30/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper I 1 369 1.0m Low Child Jumper Il 2d
373 1.10m High AA Jumper Il 1 367 1.0m Low AA Jumper Il 2b
376 1.10m Children’s Jumper Il 1 370 1.0m Low Child Jumper Il 2b
Not Before 7:00 pm
396 Texas Children’s $30,000 Pin Oak
Charity Grand Prix
Wheless Ring -7:30 am
399 1.45m U25 Grand Prix
(concurrent with Grand Prix) 741 WT Hunter

742 WT Poles

743 WT Poles

716 Opp WTC

717 Opp WTC X-Rails

Sand Ring - 8:00 am 718 Opp WTC X-Rails

719 Opp WTC
597 Low Children’s Hunter 720 Opp WTC 18”
598 Low Children’s Hunter + 721 Opp WTC 18”
799 THIA Mini Medal 777 Short Stirrup Eq - Flat
780 Medium Stirrup Eq - Flat 778 Short Stirrup Eq - Fences
781 Medium Stirrup Eq - Fences 702 Short Stirrup Hunter
707 Medium Stirrup Hunter 703 Short Stirrup Hunter
708 Medium Stirrup Hunter
765 Long Stirrup Eq - Flat
766 Long Stirrup Eq - Fences
712 Long Stirrup Hunter
713 Long Stirrup Hunter

TEXAS QUARTER TURN

570
786

572
573

560
562
563
561
530
760
532
533
531
540
542
543
541
550
552
553
551
759
774
775
622
623
621

+ First Round of Classic

ESI Ring - 8:00 am Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

Large Green Pony Hunter Model 482 3'6” SmJr Hunter 15 & U
Marshall & Sterling/US Pony Medal 483 3'6” SmJrHunter 15 & U +
(open card) 481 3’6” SmJr Hunter 15 & U U/S
Large Green Pony Hunter - Conf 487 3’6” SmJr Hunter 16-17
Large Green Pony Hunter + 488 3’6” SmJr Hunter 16-17 +
Large Green Pony Hunter U/S 486 3'6” SmJr Hunter 16-17 U/S
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter Model 492 3’6" LgJr Hunter 15 & U
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter - Conf 493 3’6" LgJr Hunter 15& U +
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter + 491 3’6" LgJr Hunter 15 & U U/S
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter U/S 497 3’6" Lg Jr Hunter 16-17
Small Pony Hunter Model 498 3’6" LgJr Hunter 16-17 +
Pony Equitation Fences 496 3’6" Lg Jr Hunter 16-17 U/S
Small Pony Hunter - Conf. 789 Dover/US Hunter Seat Medal
Small Pony Hunter + 790 WIHS Equitation - Hunter Phase
Small Pony Hunter U/S 798 Hamel NHS 3’3” Equitation
Medium Pony Hunter Model 612 3’3" Jr Hunter 15 & U
Medium Pony Hunter - Conf 613 3’3" JrHunter 15 & U +
Medium Pony Hunter + 611 3’3” Jr Hunter 15 & U U/S
Medium Pony Hunter U/S 617 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17
Large Pony Hunter Model 618 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17 +
Large Pony Hunter - Conf 616 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17 U/S

Large Pony Hunter +

Large Pony Hunter U/S

Pony Equitation - Flat

Children’s Pony Equitation - Flat
Children’s Pony Equitation - Fences

+ First Round of Classic

Children’s Hunter Pony

Children’s Hunter Pony +
Children’s Hunter Pony U/S
Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

772
773
771

Jr Equitation 14 & U - Fences
Jr Equitation 14 & U - Fences
Jr Equitation 14 & U - Flat

794
517
518
522
523

THIS National Children’s Medal
Children’s Hunter 14 & U
Children’s Hunter 14 & U +
Children’s Hunter 15-17
Children’s Hunter 15-17 +

+ First Round of Classic

8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

Compplimentty & Gibiloss Breakbasl

V'
i 3

11:00 AM - 3:00 PM - RIDERS LOUNGE

Howd,

oMEMAD
1 cagan

Katy, Texas

5:00 - 9:00 PM - SPONSORS CLUB
Ringside Gata
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WEEK | SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - APRIL 2

PIN 0AK 2023

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am

353 1.35/1.45m Jr/AM Jumper Classic Il 2b 327 0.75m Training Jumper Il
350 1.25m Jr/AM Jumper Classic Il 2b 380 0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper Il 2b
374 1.15m AA Jumper Classic Il 2b 371 1.05m Low Child Jumper Stake Il 2b
377 1.15m Child Jumper Classic Il 2b 368 1.05m Low AA Jumper Stake Il 2b
793 Platinum Performance/USEF
Talent Search
Sand Ring - 8:00 am Wheless Ring - 7:30 am
596 Low Children’s Hunter U/S 746 WT Horsemanship
783 Low Children’s Equitation - Flat 747 WT Horsemanship Poles
784 Low Children’s Equitation - Fences 748 WT Horsemanship Poles
599 Low Children’s Hunter 726 Opp WTC
600 Low Children’s Hunter 727 Opp WTC X-Rails
683 Low Children’s Hunter Classic 728 Opp WTC X-Rails
2nd Round 729 Opp WTC Eq.
709 Medium Stirrup Hunter 730 Opp WTC 18”
710 Medium Stirrup Hunter 731 Opp WTC 18"
706 Medium Stirrup Hunter U/S 704 Short Stirrup Hunter
714 Long Stirrup Hunter 705 Short Stirrup Hunter
715 Long Stirrup Hunter 701 Short Stirrup Hunter U/S
711 Long Stirrup Hunter U/S

ESI Ring - 7:30 am

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

787 WIHS Pony Equitation (Open Card) 788 ASPCA Maclay
574 Large Green Pony Hunter 768 Jr. Equitation 15-17 - Flat
575 Large Green Pony Hunter 769 Jr. Equitation 15-17 - Fences
564 Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter 770 Jr. Equitation 15-17 - Fences
565 Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter 499 3'6” LgJr Hunter 16-17
678 $1000 Green Pony Hunter Classic 500 3’6" LgJr Hunter 16-17 - Handy
2nd Round 494 3'6” LgJr Hunter 15& U
534 Small Pony Hunter 495 3’6” LgJr Hunter 15 & U - Handy
535 Small Pony Hunter - Handy 489 3’6" Sm Jr Hunter 16-17
544 Medium Pony Hunter 490 3’6” SmJr Hunter 16-17 - Handy
545 Medium Pony Hunter - Handy 484 3’6" SmJr Hunter 15 & U
554 Large Pony Hunter 485 3’6” SmJr Hunter 15 & U - Handy
555 Large Pony Hunter - Handy 685 $1000 3’6” Junior Hunter Classic
680 $1500 Pony Hunter Classic 2nd Round
2nd Round 619 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17
624 Children’s Pony Hunter 620 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17 - Handy
625 Children’s Pony Hunter 614 3’3" JrHunter 15 & U
677 $500 Children’s Pony Hunter Classic 615 3’3" Jr Hunter 15 & U - Handy
2nd Round 686 $1000 3’3” Junior Hunter Classic
2nd Round
Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am
751 Children’s EQ 14 & U - Fences
519 Children’s Hunter 14 & U
520 Children’s Hunter 14 & U
516 Children’s Hunter 14 & U U/S
675 $1000 Pin Oak Children’s Hunter
Classic 14 & U (NAL/WIHS)
2nd Round
754 Children’s EQ 15-17 - Fences
524 Children’s Hunter 15-17
525 Children’s Hunter 15 -17
521 Children’s Hunter 15-17 U/S
676 $1000 Pin Oak Children’s Hunter

Classic 15-17 (NAL/WIHS)
2nd Round

O,
229 .00 AN - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

o
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PIN 0AK 2023

WEEK [1 HOSPITALITY

*please visit the Hospitality Event Page for weekly updates at www.pinoak.org

April 4 | Tuesday

8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
11:30-2:30 pm
1:00 pm
3:00 pm

River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Breakfast*

Sponsor Lunch*

Exhibitors Snacks

Welcome Stake Cocktail Party

April 5 | Wednesday

8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
11:30-2:30 pm
1:00 pm
4:00-6:00 pm

River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Breakfast*

Sponsor Lunch*

Exhibitors Snacks

$25,000 Grand Prix Dinner*

April 6 | Thursday

8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
10:00 am
11:30-2:30 pm
1:00 pm
5:00-7:00 pm

River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Breakfast*

Derby Day Party

Sponsor Lunch*

Exhibitors Snacks

Tacos & Tequila Party

April 7 | Friday

8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
11:30-2:30 pm
11:00-2:00 pm
11:00-3:00 pm
1:00 pm
5:00-9:00 pm

River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast

Sponsor Breakfast*
Sponsor Lunch*
Food Truck

Face Painting | Jump for Joy Painting Activity

Exhibitors Snacks
$50,000 Grand Prix & Ringside Gala*

April 8 | Saturday

7:30 am
8:00 am
10:00-2:00 pm
11:00-2:00 pm
11:00-2:00 pm
All Day
11:30-2:30 pm
1:00 pm

Grab n’Go Breakfast

River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Brunch*

Face Painting | Jump for Joy Painting
Food Truck | Jerimiah’s Ice

Easter Egg Hunt

Sponsor Lunch*

Easter Bunny Encounter

*Sponsor Credentials Required

Hospitality Cart
Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Hospitality Cart
Sponsor’s Club

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Hospitality Cart

Sponsor Club

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Sponsor Tent

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Hospitality Cart

Rider’s Lounge

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Market Place

Rider's Lounge
Hospitality Cart

Sponsor Club

Sponsor Club

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Rider's Lounge

Market Place

Facility

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Rider's Lounge

Events/Time are subject to change prior to the start of the show.
Sponsor Club - Located in the Main Ring

Sponsor Tent - Located at the Hunters Mega Ring

62 THE PIN OAK CHARITY HORSE SHOW PRIZE LIST



WEEK 11 SCHEDULE

PIN 0AK 2023

TUESDAY - APRIL 4

MONDAY SCHOOLING

Drag breaks posted in show office & on the GSEC App

MAIN INDOOR ARENA
Jumper: 9a.m.-4 p.m.

HUNTER RINGS
Hunter: 9a.m.-5p.m.

V.

Y

é%ﬁ Oftooww

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

325 1.10 Training Jumper Il

357 1.10m 5 Year Old Jumper Il

329 1.15m Open Jumper Il 2d

333 1.20m Open Jumper Il 2d

360 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 2d

363 1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper Il 2d

336 1.30m Open Jumper Il 2d

387 1.35m Open Jumper Il 2d

393 Bedoya Training Stables 1.40m
Welcome Jumper Stake Il 2b

395 1.40m U25 Welcome Il 2b

(concurrent with welcome)

Tellepsen Arena - 7:30 am

301 0.75m Training Jumper Il, 2d
304 0.85m Training Jumper Il, 2d
307 0.90m Training Jumper Il, 2d
311 0.95m Training Jumper II, 2d
314 1.0m Training Jumper Il, 2d

384 1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2d
318 1.05m Training Jumper Il 2d
322 1.10m Training Jumper Il 2d

407
408
582
583
406
672
673
671

ESI Ring - 8 am

2’6” Pin Oak Hunter
2’6” Pin Oak Hunter
Baby Green Hunter
Baby Green Hunter
2’6” Pin Oak Hunter U/S
3’ Take 2 TB Hunter

3’ Take 2 TB Hunter
Take 2 TB Hunter U/S

Sand Ring
Not Before 1 pm

656 Yearling HB

657 Two Year Old HB
658 Three Year Old HB
659 Best Young Horse

Wheless Arena

Ticketed Warm Up

GRAND PRIX CHECK IN

3:00 - 4:00 PM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING

A% -

R0y
]

<4 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

400
410
427
428
426
412
413
411
422
423
402
403
417
418
432
433
437
438
1435

Mega Ring | - 7:30 am

Green Conformation Model
HP Conformation Model

High Performance Hunter
High Performance Hunter
High Performance Hunter U/S
HP Conformation Hunter

HP Conformatin Hunter

HP Conformation Hunter U/S
3’9” Green Hunter

3'9” Green Hunter

Green Conformation Hunter
Green Conformatiion Hunter
3’6” Green Hunter

3’6” Green Hunter

3’6” Performance Hunter
3’6” Performance Hunter *
3’3" Performance Hunter
3’3" performance Hunter *
TX 3’3”/3’6” Performance Stake

457
458
456
812
813
811
452
453
451
807
808
806
802
803
801

Mega Ring Il - 7:30 am

3’3” Green Hunter

3’3” Green Hunter

3’3” Green Hunter U/S

3’3” Young Hunter (7 & Under)
3’3” Young Hunter (7 & Under)
3’3” Young Hunter U/S (7 & Under)
3’ Green Hunter

3’ Green Hunter

3’ Green Hunter U/S

3’ Young Hunter (6 & Under)

3’ Young Hunter (6 & Under)

3’ Young Hunter U/S (6 & Under)
2’9" Young Hunter (5 & Under)
2’9” Young Hunter (5 & Under)
2’9” Young Hunter U/S (5 & Under)
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PIN 0AK 2023

WEEK

[ SCHEDULE

WEDNESDAY - APRIL 5

326
358
330
334
361
364
337
388

396

399

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

1.10m Training Jumper Il 1
1.15m 5 Year Old Jumper Il
1.15m Open Jumper Il 1
1.20m Open Jumper Il 1
1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 1
1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper 11 1
1.30m Open Jumper Il 1
1.40m Open Jumper Il 1

Not Before 4:00 pm
$25,000 Pin Oak Charity Grand Prix

American Standard
1.40m U25 Grand Prix Il 2a
(concurrent with GP)

302
305
308
312
315
385
319
323

Tellepsen Arena - 7:30 am

0.75m Training Jumper I, 2b
0.85m Training Jumper I, 2b
0.90m Training Jumper Il, 2b
0.95m Training Jumper I, 2b
1.0m Training Jumper II, 2b

1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2b
1.05m Training Jumper Il 2b
1.10m Training Jumper Il 2b

Wheless Ring

Open for Flatwork

587
588
584
585
581
592
593
591

Sand Arena - 7:30 am

2’6" Hopeful Hunter
2’6" Hopeful Hunter
2’6" Baby Green Hunter
2'6” Baby Green Hunter
Baby Green Hunter U/S
Low Adult Hunter

Low Adult Hunter +
Low Adult Hunter U/S

+ First Round of Classic

756
757
502
503
501
507
508
506
512
513
511
627
628
626

ESI Ring - 7:30 am

Adult Eq - Flat

Adult Eq - Fences

AA Hunter 50 & Over
AA Hunter 50 & Over +
AA Hunter 50 & Over U/S
AA Hunter 36-49

AA Hunter 36-49 +

AA Hunter 36-49 U/S
AA Hunter 18-35

AA Hunter 18-35 +

AA Hunter 18-35 U/S
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter U/S

+ First Round of Classic

480y

°

A
Ny 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

429
430
414
415
421
424
425
401
404
405
416
419
420
1420
431
434
435
436
439
440

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

High Performance Hunter Handy
High Performance Hunter

HP Conformation Hunter Handy
HP Conformation Hunter *

3’9” Green Hunter U/S

3’9” Green Hunter Handy

3’9” Green Hunter *

Green Conformation U/S

Green Conformation Hunter Handy
Green Conformation Hunter *
3’6” Green Hunter U/S

3’6" Green Hunter Handy

3’6" Green Hunter *

USHJA Green Incentive 3'6”/3’9”
3’6” Performae Hunter U/S

3’6” Performance Hunter

3’6” Performance Hunter Handy
3’3’ Performance U/S

3’3” Performance Hunter

3’3” Performance Hunter Handy

* TX Hunter Stake (runs concurrent)
+ First Round of Classic

454
455
459
460
1455
2455
477
478
472
473
467
468
462
463

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

3’ Green Hunter

3’ Green Hunter *

3’3” Green Hunter

3’3” Green Hunter *

Texas Green Hunter Stake 3’ & 3’3"
USHJA Green Hunter Incentive
3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over +
3’3” AO Hunter 18-35

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35 +

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over +
3’6” AO Hunter 18-35

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35 +

* TX Green Hunter Stake and/or USHJA
Incentive
+ First Round of Classic
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WEEK 11 SCHEDULE

THURSDAY

APRIL 6

PIN 0AK 2023

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

331 1.15m Open Jumper Il 1

359 1.15m 5 Year Old Jumper Il
335 1.20m Open Jumper Il 2b

362 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 2b
365 1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper Il 2b
392 1.30m Open Stake Il 2b

389 1.40m Open Jumper Il 2b

351 1.30/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper Il 2d
348 1.20m Jr/AM Jumper Il 2d

372 1.10m High AA Jumper Il 2d
375 1.10m High Children’s Jumper Il 2d

303
306
313
316
386
366
320
378

Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am

0.75 Training Jumper Il, 2d

0.85m Training Jumper I, 2d

0.95m Training Jumper I, 2d

1.0m Training Jumper II, 2d

1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2d

1.0m Low AA Jumper Il 2d

1.05m Training Jumper Il 2d

0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper Il 2d

Sand Ring - 8:00 am

586 Hopeful Hunter U/S

589 2'6” Hopeful Hunter

590 2'6” Hopeful Hunter

762 Low Adult Eq - Flat

763 Low Adult Eq - Fences

594 Low Adult Hunter

595 Low Adult Hunter

684 Low Adult Hunter Classic
2nd Round

852
853
851

Wheless Ring - 12:00 pm

2’/2’3” Pin Oak Hunter
2’/2’3” Pin Oak Hunter
2’/2’3” Pin Oak Hunter U/S

797
800
504
505
509
510
514
515
679

528
529
527

ESI Ring - 8:00 am

Ariat National Adult Medal

THIS NHS Adult Amateur Medal

AA Hunter 50 & Over

AA Hunter 50 & Over

AA Hunter 36-49

AA Hunter 36-49

AA Hunter 18-35

AA Hunter 18-35

$1000 Pin Oak AA Hunter Classic
2nd Round (NAL/WIHS)

3’ Pin Oak Hunter

3’ Pin Oak Hunter

3’ Pin Oak Hunter U/S

681

690

Mega Ring | - 11:00 am

ON THE MARK $10,000 USHJA
National Hunter Derby

Not Before 4:00 pm
$25,000 Open Hunter Classic
36", 39", &'

461
464
465

GRAND PRIX CHECK IN

9:00 - 6:00 PM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING

480y

°

A
Ny 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

466
469
470
687

471
474
475
476
479
480
688

Mega Ring Il - 7:30 am

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35 U/S

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35 Handy

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over U/S

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over Handy

3’6” $1000 AO Hunter Classic
2nd Round

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35 U/S

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35 Handy

3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over U/S

3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over Handy

3’3” $1000 AO Hunter Classic
2nd Round

*
e

Joinw us Today Coy The 4
51500 GROOMS CLASS _t

' AC[]S&TEUUI[
—~ PARTY!

EVERYONE WELCOME!
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PIN 0AK 2023

WEEK I SCHEDULE

FRIDAY - APRIL 7

791
795
792
349
352
373
376

3
398

o

Main Indoor Ring - 7:30 am

WIHS Equitation Jumper Phase
USHJA 3’3” Adult Jumping Seat Medal
EMO USHJA 3’3” Jumping Seat Medal
1.20m Jr/AM Jumper Il 1

1.30/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper Il 1

1.10m High Adult Jumper Il 1

1.10m High Children’s Jumper Il 1

7:00 pm
Leadline (no stallions)
Hildebrand $50,000
Pin Oak Charity Grand Prix

321
309
379
317
369
367
370

Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am

0.75m Training Jumper Il 1

0.90m Training Jumper Il 2b

0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper Il 2b
1.0m Training Jumper Il 2b

1.0m Low Child Jumper Il 2d

1.0m Low AA Jumper Il 2b

1.0m Low Child Jumper Il 2b

597
598
799
780
781
707
708
765
766
712
713

Sand Arena - 8:00 am

Low Children’s Hunter
Low Children’s Hunter +
THJA Mini Medal
Medium Stirrup Eq - Flat
Medium Stirrup Eq - Fences
Medium Stirrup Hunter
Medium Stirrup Hunter
Long Stirrup Eq - Flat
Long Stirrup Eq - Fences
Long Stirrup Hunter
Long Stirrup Hunter

741
742
743
716
717
718
719
720
721
777
778
702
703

Wheless Ring - 7:30 am

WT Hunter

WT Pole

WT Pole

Opp WTC

Opp WTC X-Rails
Opp WTC X-Rails
Opp WTC

Opp WTC 18”

Opp WTC 18”

Short Stirrup Eq - Flat
Short Stirrup Eq - Fences
Short Stirrup Hunter
Short Stirrup Hunter

570
786
572
573
571
560
562
563
561
530
760
532
533
531
540
542
543
541
550
552
553
551
759
774
775
622
623
621

ESI Ring - 7:30 am

Large Green Pony Hunter Model
Marshall & Sterling/US Pony Medal
Large Green Pony Hunter - Conf
Large Green Pony Hunter +

Large Green Pony Hunter U/S
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter Model
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter - Conf
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter +
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter U/S
Small Pony Hunter Model

Pony Equitation Fences

Small Pony Hunter - Conf.

Small Pony Hunter +

Small Pony Hunter U/S

Medium Pony Hunter Model
Medium Pony Hunter - Conf
Medium Pony Hunter +

Medium Pony Hunter U/S

Large Pony Hunter Model

Large Pony Hunter - Conf

Large Pony Hunter +

Large Pony Hunter U/S

Pony Equitation Flat

Children’s Pony Eq - Flat

Children’s Pony Eq - Fences
Children’s Hunter Pony

Children’s Hunter Pony +

Children’s Hunter Pony U/S

+ First Round of Classic

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

482 3’6” SmJr Hunter 15 & U
483 3’6” SmJrHunter 15 & U +
481 3’6” SmJr Hunter 15 & U U/S
487 3’6” SmJr Hunter 16-17

488 3’6” SmJr Hunter 16-17 +
486 3’6” SmJr Hunter 16-17 U/S
492 3’6" LgJr Hunter 15 & U

493 3’6” LgJr Hunter 15& U +
491 3’6” Lg Jr Hunter 15 & U U/S
497 3’6” Lg Jr Hunter 16-17

498 3'6” LgJr Hunter 16-17 +
496 3’6" Lg Jr Hunter 16-17 U/S
790 WIHS Equitation - Hunter Phase
789 Dover/USEF Hunt Seat Medal
798 Hamel NHS 3’3" Equitation
612 3’3" Jr Hunter 15 & U

613 3’3" Jr Hunter 15& U +

611 3’3" Jr Hunter 15 & U U/S
617 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17

618 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17 +

616 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17 U/S

+ First Round of Classic

ko
=1

&
p 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

771 Jr Equitation 14 & U - Flat

772 Jr Equitation 14 & U - Fences
773 Jr Equitation 14 & U - Fences
794 THIS National Children’s Medal
517 Children’s Hunter 14 & U

518 Children’s Hunter 14 & U +
522 Children’s Hunter 15-17

523 Children’s Hunter 15-17 +

+ First Round of Classic
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WEEK I SCHEDULE

SATURDAY

- APRIL 8

PIN 0AK 2023

353
350
374
377
793

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

1.35/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper Classic Il 2b

1.25m Jr/AM Jumper Classic Il 2b

1.15m AA Jumper Classic Il 2b

1.15m Child Jumper Classic Il 2b

Platinum Performance/USEF
Talent Search

596
783
784
599
600
683

709
710
706
714
715
711

Sand Arena - 8:00 am

Low Children’s Hunter U/S

Low Children’s Eq - Flat

Low Children’s Eq - Fences

Low Children’s Hunter

Low Children’s Hunter

Low Children’s Hunter Classic
2nd Round

Medium Stirrup Hunter

Medium Stirrup Hunter

Medium Stirrup Hunter U/S

Long Stirrup Hunter

Long Stirrup Hunter

Long Stirrup Hunter U/S

ESI Ring - 8:00 am

WIHS Pony Equitation (Open Card)
Large Green Pony Hunter
Large Green Pony Hunter
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter
$1000 Green Pony Hunter Classic
2nd Round
Small Pony Hunter
Small Pony Hunter Handy
Medium Pony Hunter
Medium Pony Hunter Handy
Large Pony Hunter
Large Pony Hunter Handy
$1500 Pony Hunter Classic
2nd Round
Children’s Pony Hunter
Children’s Pony Hunter
$500 Children’s Pony Hunter Cls
2nd Round

Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am
327 0.75m Training Jumper I 1 787
380 0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper Il 2d 574
371 1.05m Low Child Jumper Stake Il 2b 575
368 1.05m Low AA Jumper Stake Il 2b 564
565
678
534
. 535
Wheless Ring - 7:30 am 544
746 WT Horsemanship ::z
747 WT Horsemanship Poles
748 WT Horsemanship Poles 555
726 Opp WTC 680
727 Opp WTC X-Rails
728 Opp WTC X-Rails 624
729 Opp WTC Eq. 625
730 Opp WTC 18” 677
731 Opp WTC 18”
704 Short Stirrup Hunter
705 Short Stirrup Hunter
701 Short Stirrup Hunter U/S

o

11:00 AM - 2:0

y 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS
Comploncalty 615 Beallosl

0 PM - RIDERS LOUNGE

5:00 - 9:00 PM - SPONSORS CLUB
Ringside Gaka

788
768
769
770
499
500
494
495
489
490
484
485
685

619
620
614
615
686

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

ASPCA Horsemanship

Jr Eq 15-17 - Flat

Jr Eq 15-17 - Fences

Jr Eq 15-17 - Fences

3’6" Lg Jr Hunter 16-17

3’6" Lg Jr Hunter 16-17 Handy

3’6” Lg Jr Hunter 15 & U

3’6” Lg Jr Hunter 15 & U Handy

3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 16-17

3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 16-17 Handy

3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 15 & U

3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 15 & U Handy

$1000 3’6” Junior Hunter Classic
2nd Round

3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17

3’3” Jr Hunter 16-17 Handy

3’3” Jr Hunter 15 & U

3’3” Jr Hunter 15 & U Handy

$1000 3’3” Junior Hunter Classic
2nd Round

751
519
520
516
750
675

754
524
525
521
753
676

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

Children’s EQ 14 & U - Fences
Children’s Hunter 14 & U
Children’s Hunter 14 & U
Children’s Hunter 14 & U U/S
Children’s EQ 14 & U - Flat
$1000 Pin Oak Children’s Hunter
Classic 14 & U (NAL/WIHS)
2nd Round
Children’s EQ 15-17 - Fences
Children’s Hunter 15-17
Children’s Hunter 15 -17
Children’s Hunter 15-17 U/S
Children’s Equitation 15-17 - Flat
$1000 Pin Oak Children’s Hunter
Classic 15-17 (NAL/WIHS)
2nd Round
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PIN 0AK 2023

April 10 |
6:00-8:00 pm
April 11 |
8:00-10:00 am

11:30-1:30 pm
April 12 |
8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
11:30-2:30 pm
1:00 pm
3:00 pm
April 13 |
8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
11:30-2:30 pm
1:00 pm
4:00-6:00 pm
April 14 |
8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
11:30-2:30 pm
11:00-2:00 pm
1:00 pm
5:00-9:00 pm
6:00-8:00 pm
April 15 |
8:00 am
8:00-10:00 am
11:00-3:00 pm
11:30-2:30 pm
11:00-2:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
5:00-9:00 pm
April 16 |
7:30 am
8:00 am
10:00-2:00 pm
10:00-2:00 pm
11:00-2:00 pm

WEEK [11 HOSPITALITY

*please visit the Hospitality Event Page for weekly updates at www.pinoak.org

Monday

Groom’s Party

Tuesday

Rudy’s BBQ Breakfast Tacos
Chill & Grill BBQ Bash

Wednesday

River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Breakfast*
Sponsor Lunch*

Exhibitors Snacks
Welcome Stake Cocktail Party*

Thursday
River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Breakfast*
Sponsor Lunch*
Exhibitors Snacks
$25,000 Grand Prix Ringside Dinner*
Friday
River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Breakfast*
Sponsor Lunch*
Food Truck
Exhibitors Snacks

$30,00 USHJA International Hunter Derby

& Derby Party*
Caricature Drawing

Saturday
River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Breakfast*
Face Painting | Howdy’s Ice Cream | Jump for Joy
Sponsor Lunch*
Food Truck
360° Photo Booth
$100,000 Grand Prix & Ringside Gala*
Sunday
Grab n’Go Breakfast
River Oaks Donuts Exhibitors Breakfast
Sponsor Brunch*
Infused Ice Cream & Snowcones

Food Truck
*Sponsor Credentials Required

Events/Time are subject to change prior to the start of the show.

Sponsor Club - Located in the Main Ring

Rider’s Lounge

Hospitality Cart
Rider’s Lounge

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Hospitality Cart

Sponsor Club

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Hospitality Cart

Sponsor Club

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Market Place

Hospitality Cart

Sponsors Club

Sponsors Club

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Rider's Lounge

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Market Place

Corridor

Sponsor Club

Sponsor Club

Hospitality Cart

Both Sponsor Club & Tent
Rider’s Lounge

Market Place

Sponsor Tent - Located at the Hunters Mega Ring
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WEEK 111 SCHEDULE PIN 0AK 2023

WEDNESDAY - APRIL 12

TUESDAY SCHOOLING

MAIN INDOOR ARENA
Jumper: 9a.m. -4 p.m.

HUNTER RINGS
Hunter: 9a.m.-5p.m.

Drag breaks posted in show office & on the GSEC App

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am ESI Ring - 8:00 am Mega Ring | - 7:30 am
325 1.10m Training Il 301 0.75m Training Jumper I 2d 407 2’6" Pin Oak Hunter 400 Green Conformation Model
357 1.10m 5 Year Old Jumper II 304 0.85m Training Jumper Il 2d 408 2’6" Pin Oak Hunter 410 HP Conformation Model
329 1.15m Jumper Il 2d 307 0.90m Training Jumper Il 2d 582 Baby Green Hunter 427 4’ High Performance Hunter
333 1.20m Open Jumper Il 2d 311 0.95m Training Jumper Il 2d 583 Baby Green Hunter 428 4’ High Performance Hunter
360 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 2d 314 1.0m Training Jumper Il 2d 406 2’6" Pin Oak Hunter U/S 426 High Performance Hunter U/S
363 1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper Il 2d 384 1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2d 672 Take 2 TB Hunter 412 3’9" HP Conformation Hunter
336 1.30m Open Jumper Il 2d 318 1.05m Training Jumper Il 2d 673 Take 2 TB Hunter 413 3’9" HP Conformatin Hunter
393 Kroff Stables 1.40m Welcome 322 1.10m Training Jumper Il 2d 671 Take 2 TB U/S 411 HP Conformation Hunter U/S
Jumper Stake Il 2b 422 3’9” Green Hunter
423 3’9" Green Hunter

402 3’6" Green Conformation Hunter

403 3’6" Green Conformatiion Hunter
Sand Ring Wheless Arena 417 3’6" Green Hunter
Not Before 1:00 pm 418 3’6" Green Hunter
Ticketed Warm Up 432 3’6" Performance Hunter
656 Yearling HB Model 433 3’6" Performance Hunter *
657 Two Year Old HB Model 437 3’3" Performance Hunter
658 Three Year Old HB Model 438 3’3" Performance Hunter *
659 Best Young Horse Model 1435 TX Super Performance Stake 3'3"/3'6"

(run concurrent)

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

457 3’3" Green Hunter
458 3’3" Green Hunter

456 3’3” Green Hunter U/S
BRAN[I PRIX EHE[:K IN 812 3'3” Young Hunter (7 & Under)
813 3'3” Young Hunter (7 & Under)

811 3’3” Young Hunter U/S (7 & Under
3:00 - 4:00 PM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING 252 ¥ Creom tamen” /17 & Ui
453 3’ Green Hunter

451 3’ Green Hunter U/S

807 3’ Young Hunter (6 & Under)

808 3’ Young Hunter (6 & Under)

| 806 3’ Young Hunter U/S (6 & Under)
802 2'9" Young Hunter (5 & Under)
803 2'9" Young Hunter (5 & Under)

X
{f 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS 801 2'9" Young Hunter U/S (5 & Under
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PIN 0AK 2023

WEEK 111 SCHEDULE

THURSDAY - APRIL 13

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

326 1.10m Training Il 1

358 1.10m 5 Year Old Jumper Il
330 1.15m OpenJumper Il 1

334 1.20m Open Jumper Il 1

361 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 1
364 1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper Il 1
337 1.30m Open Jumper Il 1
388 1.40m Open Jumper Il 1

Not Before 4:00 pm

396 Epic Sporthorses $25,000
Pin Oak Grand Prix

Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am

302 0.75m Training Jumper Il 2b
305 0.85m Training Jumper Il 2b
308 0.90m Training Jumper Il 2b
312 0.95m Training Jumper Il 2b
315 1.0m Training Jumper Il 2b

385 1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2b
319 1.05m Training Jumper Il 2b
323 1.10m Training Jumper Il 2b

sand Ring - 7:30 am

587 2'6" Hopeful Hunter
588 2'6" Hopeful Hunter
584 Baby Green Hunter
585 Baby Green Hunter
581 Baby Green Hunter U/S
592 Low Adult Hunter

593 Low Adult Hunter +
591 Low Adult Hunter U/S

Wheless Ring

Open for Flatwork

756
757
502
503
501
507
508
506
512
513
511
627
628
626

ESI Arena - 7:30 am

Adult Eq - Flat

Adult Eq - Fences

AA Hunter 50 & Over
AA Hunter 50 & Over +
AA Hunter 50 & Over U/S
AA Hunter 36-49

AA Hunter 36-49 +

AA Hunter 36-49 U/S
AA Hunter 18-35

AA Hunter 18-35 +

AA Hunter 18-35 U/S
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter
2’9” Pin Oak Hunter
2'9” Pin Oak U/S

USHJA INTERNATIONAL HUNTER DERBY CHECK IN

3:00 - 4:00 PM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING

20
k)
&

o 9
ONu®

A
Xy 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

429
430
414
415
421
424
425
401
404
405
416
419
420
1420
431
434
435
436
439
440

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

4’ High Performance Hunter Handy
4’ High Performance Hunter

3’9” HP Conformation Hunter Handy
3'9” HP Conformation Hunter *
3'6" Green Hunter U/S

3’9” Green Hunter Handy

3'9” Green Hunter *

Green Conformation Hunter U/S
3’6” Green Conf Hunter Handy
3’6” Green Conf Hunter *

3'6" Green Hunter U/S

3’6” Green Hunter Handy

3’6" Green Hunter *

USHJA Green Incentive 3'6"/3'9"
3'6" Performance Hunter U/S

3’6" Performance Hunter *

3’6” Performance Hunter Handy
3'3" Performance Hunter U/S

3’3" Performance Hunter *

3’3” Performance Hunter Handy

454
455
459
460
1455
2455

472
473
477
478
462
463
467
468

*TX

Mega Ring Il - 7:30 am

3’ Green Working Hunter

3’ Green Working Hunter *

3’3” Green Working Hunter

3’3” Green Working Hunter *

Texas Green Hunter Stake 3’ & 3’3"

USHJA Green Hunter 3' & 3'3"
Incentive Awards

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35

3’3” AO Hunter 18-35 +

3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over +

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35

3’6” AO Hunter 18-35 +

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over

3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over +

Hunter Stake and/or USHJA Incentive

(runs concurrent)
+ First Round of Classic
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WEEK 11 SCHEDULE

FRIDAY - APRIL 14

PIN 0AK 2023

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

331 1.15m OpenJumperll 1

359 1.10m 5 Year Old Jumper Il
335 1.20m Open Jumper Il 2b

362 1.20m 6 Year Old Jumper Il 2b
365 1.30m 7 Year Old Jumper Il 2b
392 1.30m Open Jumper Stake Il 2b
389 1.40m Open Jumper Il 2b

351 1.30/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper Il 2d
348 1.20m Jr/AM Jumper Il 2d

372 1.10m High AA Jumper Il 2d
375 1.10m High Child Jumper Il 2d

Not Before 6:00 pm

682 Augusta Pines $30,000 USHJA
International Hunter Derby

303
306
313
316
386
366
320
378

Tellepsen Arena- 8:00 am

0.75m Training Jumper Il 2d

0.85m Training Jumper Il 2d

0.95m Training Jumper I 2d

1.0m Training Jumper Il 2d

1.0m Take 2 TB Jumper Il 2d

1.0m Low Adult Jumper Il 2d

1.05m Training Jumper Il 2d

0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper Il 2d

852
853
851

Wheless Ring - 12:00 pm

2’/2’3” Pin Oak Hunter
2’/2’3” Pin Oak Hunter
2’/2’3” Pin Oak Hunter U/S

797
800
504
505
509
510
514
515
679

528
529
527

ESI Ring - 7:30 am

Ariat National Adult Medal
THIS Adult Amateur Medal
AA Hunter 50 & Over
AA Hunter 50 & Over
AA Hunter 36-49
AA Hunter 36-49
AA Hunter 18-35
AA Hunter 18-35
Adult Hunter Classic
2nd Round
3’ Pin Oak Hunter
3’ Pin Oak Hunter
3’ Pin Oak Hunter U/S

Mega Ring | - 12:00 pm

681 $15,000 USHJA National
Hunter Derby

Sand Ring- 8:00 am

589 2'6" Hopeful Hunter

590 2'6" Hopeful Hunter

586 Hopeful Hunter U/S

591 Low Adult Hunter U/S

762 Low Ault Eq - Flat

763 Low Adult Eq - Fences

594 Low Adult Hunter

595 Low Adult Hunter

684 Low Adult Hunter Classic
2nd Round

e

2

fém Offooew

A
Xy 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

469 3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over
470 3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over Handy
466 3’6” AO Hunter 36 & Over U/S
464 3’6” AO Hunter 18-35
465 3’6” AO Hunter 18-35 Handy
461 3’6” AO Hunter 18-35 U/S
687 3'6" AO Hunter Classic

2nd Round
479 3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over
480 3’3” AO Hunter 36 & Over Handy
474 3’3" AO Hunter 18-35
475 3’3” AO Hunter 18-35 Handy
471 3'3" AO Hunter 18-35 U/S
688 3'3" AO Hunter Classic

2nd Round

GRAND PRIX CHECK IN

3:00 - 6:00 PM - MAIN INDOOR ARENA WARM UP RING

USHJA INTERNATIONAL HUNTER DERBY RIDERS MEETING

PRIOR TO THE START OF THE CLASS - MAIN INDOOR INGATE
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PIN 0AK 2023

WEEK 11 SCHEDULE

SATURDAY - APRIL 15

791
795
792
349
352
373
376

30
398

Main Indoor Ring - 7:30 am

WIHS Jumper Phase

USHJA 3'3" Adult Jumping Seat Medal
EMO USHJA 3'3" Jumping Seat Medal
1.20m Jr/AM Jumper Il 1

1.30/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper Il 1

1.10m High Adult Jumper Il 1

1.10m Hlgh Child Jumper 11 1

7:00 pm
Leadline (No Stallions)
Third Coast Bank $100,000
Pin Oak Grand Prix

321
309
379
317
369
367
370

Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am

0.75m Training Jumper Il 1

0.90m Training Jumper Il 2b

0.90m Mod. Child/Adult Jumper Il 2b
1.0m Training Jumper Il 2b

1.0m Low Child Jumper Il 2d

1.0m Low Adult Jumper Il 2b

1.0m Low Child Jumper Il 2b

597
598
596
799
780
781
707
708
765
766
712
713

Sand Arena - 8:00 am

Low Children’s Hunter
Low Children’s Hunter
Low Children’s Hunter U/S
THJA Mini Medal

Medium Stirrup Eq - Flat
Medium Stirrup Eq - Fences
Medium Stirrup Hunter
Medium Stirrup Hunter
Long Stirrup Eq - Flat

Long Stirrup Eq - Fences
Long Stirrup Hunter 18/0
Long Stirrup Hunter 18/0

741
742
743
716
717
718
719
720
721
777
778
702
703

Wheless Ring - 7:30 am

Walk Trot Hunter

Walk Trot Hunter - Poles
Walk Trot Hunter - Poles
Opportunity WTC
Opportunity X Rails
Opportunity X Rails
Opportunity 18” WTC Hunter
Opportunity 18” Hunter
Opportunity 18” Hunter
Short Stirrup Eq - Flat
Short Stirrup Eq - Fences
Short Stirrup Hunter
Short Stirrup Hunter

570
786
572
573
571
560
562
563
561
530
760
532
533
531
540
542
543
541
550
552
553
551
759
774
775
622
623
621

ESI Ring - 7:30 am

Large Green Pony Hunter Model
Marshall & Sterling USEF Pony Medal
Large Green Pony Hunter - Conf
Large Green Pony Hunter +

Large Green Pony Hunter U/S
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter Model
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter - Conf
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter +
Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter U/S
Small Pony Hunter Model

Pony Equitation - Fences

Small Pony Hunter - Conf.

Small Pony Hunter +

Small Pony Hunter U/S

Medium Pony Hunter Model
Medium Pony Hunter - Conf
Medium Pony Hunter +

Medium Pony Hunter U/S

Large Pony Hunter Model

Large Pony Hunter - Conf

Large Pony Hunter +

Large Pony Hunter U/S

Pony Equitation - Flat

Child Pony Eq - Flat

Child Pony Eq - Fences

Children’s Hunter Pony

Children’s Hunter Pony +
Children’s Hunter Pony U/S

+ First Round of Classic

482
483
481
487
488
486
492
493
491
497
498
496
790
789
798
612
613
611
617
618
616

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 15 & U
3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 15 & U +
3'6" Sm Jr Hunter 15 & U U/S
3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 16-17
3’6” Sm Jr Hunter 16-17 +
3'6" Sm Jr Hunter 16-17 U/S
3’6” Lg Jr Hunter 15 & U
3’6” Lg Jr Hunter 15 & U +
3'6" Lg Jr Hunter 15 & U U/S
3’6" Lg Jr Hunter 16-17

3’6” Lg Jr Hunter 16-17 +
3'6" Lg Jr Hunter 16-17 U/S
WIHS Hunter Phase
Dover/USEF Hunter Seat Medal
Hamel NHS 3'3" Medal

3’3" Jr Hunter 15 & U

3’3” Jr Hunter 15 & U +

3'3" Jr Hunter 15 & U U/S
3’3” Jr Hunter 16-17

3’3” Jr Hunter 16-17 +

3'3" Jr Hunter 16-17 U/S

+ First Round of Classic

771
772
773
794

517
518
522
523

Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am

Jr. Eq 14 & Under - Flat

Jr. Eq 14 & Under - Fences

Jr. Eq 14 & Under - Fences
THIS National Children’s Medal
Children’s Hunter 14 & U
Children’s Hunter 14 & U +
Children’s Hunter 15-17
Children’s Hunter 15-17 +

+ First Round of Classic

\STg

8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

Complimenty ERGT Byl

11:00 AM - 3:00 PM - RIDERS LOUNGE

§

'Hawdg

oMEMAD
"o eRe

Katy, Texas

5:00 - 9:00 PM - SPONSORS CLUB
Ringside Gata
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WEEK 11 SCHEDULE

SUNDAY - APRIL 16

PIN 0AK 2023

Main Indoor Ring - 8:00 am

353 1.35/1.40m Jr/AM Jumper Classic

350 1.25m Jr/Am Jumper Classic

382 1.15m Child/Adult Jumper Classic

793 Platinum Performance/USEF
Talent Search

Tellepsen Arena - 8:00 am

Sand Arena - 8:00 am

783 Low Child Eq - Flat

784 Low Child Eq - Fences

599 Low Children’s Hunter

600 Low Children’s Hunter

683 Low Children's Hunter Classic
2nd Round

709 Medium Stirrup Hunter

710 Medium Stirrup Hunter

706 Medium Stirrup Hunter U/S

714 Long Stirrup Hunter

715 Long Stirrup Hunter

711 Long Stirrup Hunter U/S

ESI Ring - 8:00 am

Mega Ring | - 8:00 am

327 0.75m Training Jumper Il 1 787 WIHS Pony Equitation 788 ASPCA Maclay
380 0.90m Mod. ChiId/AduIt Jumper Il 2d 574 Large Green Pony Hunter 768 Junior 15-17 Eq- Flat
381 1.05m Low Child/Adult Jumper Classic 575 Large Green Pony Hunter 769 Junior 15-17 Eq - Fences
564 Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter 770 Junior 15-17 Eq - Fences
565 Sm/Med Green Pony Hunter 499 3:6: Lg Jr Hunter 16-17
678 $1000 Green Pony Hunter Classic 500 3’6" LgJr Hunter 16-17 Handy
Wheless Ring - 7:30 am 2nd Round ::‘; :2 '[gjr :U":er i z 3 g
g Jr Hunter andy
. 534 Small Pony Hunter 484 3'6” Sm Jr Hunter 15 & U
746 WT Horsemanship 535 Small Pony Hunter Handy 485 3'6” SmJr Hunter 15 & U Handy
747 WT Horsemanship Poles 544 Medium Pony Hunter 489 3'6” Sm Jr Hunter 16-17
748 WT Horsemanship Poles 545 Medium Pony Hunter Handy 490 3'6” Sm Jr Hunter 16-17 Handy
;;‘7; gpp w;g X-Rail 554 Large Pony Hunter 685 3'6" Junior Hunter Classic
PP -halls 555 Large Pony Hunter Handy 2nd Round
;:g 8pp w;g )E('Ra'ls 680 $1500 Pony Hunter Classic 614 3'3” Jr Hunter 15 & U
720 ozg Wic 1;;, 2nd Round 615 3’3" Jr Hunter 15 & U Handy
731 Opp WTC 18" 624 Children’s Pony Hunter 619 3’3" Jr Hunter 16-17
704 Short Stirrup Hunter 625 Children’s Pony Hunter 620 3:3: Ir H'unter 16-17 Han'dy
705 Short Stirrup Hunter 677 $500 Children’s Pony Hunter Classic 686 3'3" Junior Hunter Classic
701 Short Sitrrup Hunter U/S 2nd Round 2nd Round
Mega Ring Il - 8:00 am
754 Children’s Eq 15-17 - Fences
524 Children’s Hunter 15-17
525 Children’s Hunter 15 -17
521 Children's Hunter 15-17 U/S
753 Children’s Eq 15-17 - Flat
676 $1000 Pin Oak Children’s Hunter
Classic 15-17 (NAL/WIHS)
2nd Round
751 Children’s Eq 14 & U - Fences
519 Children’s Hunter 14 & U
éﬂ 520 Children’s Hunter 14 & U
516 Children's Hunter 14 & U U/S
750 Children’s Eq 14 & U - Flat
. 675 $1000 Pin Oak Children’s Hunter

e

Hherse tover

RO,
k)
& =T

A
Xy 8:00 AM - RIDERS LOUNGE & HOSPITALITY CARTS

Classic 14 & U (NAL/WIHS)
2nd Round
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